To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a   1. Name of conveying party(ies)   2   3   4   4   4   4   4   4   4   4   4		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a  1. Name of conveying party(les)	(Rev. 6-93)	_1999 Docket No.:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a  1. Name of conveying party(ies)	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	MAIN 2013 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Comparison of the Free November 21, 1997   Internal Address of recording party(les)   Comparison of the Partnership   Individual(s)   Indivi	Tab cottings	INTO DATA HALL GENERAL LAND.
Millennide Petrochomicals Inc.	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	85271 and an according of the state of the s
Execution date: November 21, 1997    Fig. 0   1989   Association   Individual(s)   Association   State: 1221 McKinney Street	1. Name of conveying party(les): ** The base of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Internal Address:   Street Address:   Street Address:   1221 McKinney Street	Millennium Petrochemicals Inc.	Name: Equistar Chemicals, LP
Individual(s)		Internal Address:
General Partnetship   Limited Partnership   City: Bouston   State: TX ZIP: 77010   Corporation-State   Virginia   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Association   Association   Association   Association   Assignment   Merger   Assignment   Change of Name   Change of Na	lort 1	Street Address: 1221 McKinney Street
Other   Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)   Yes   No   Association   Association   Association   Association   Association   Association   Association   Association   Association   Beneral Partnership   Dimited Partnership   Dimit	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77010
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Change of Name   Other   Document previously recorded at errors in pro-Newcytiges Partnership   Other   Limited Partnership   Other   Security Agreement   Other   Security Agreement   Other   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is   Ves   Now		
Assignment	Additional names (b) of conveying party (1997)	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
The pocument previously recorded at Reel/Frame 1696/0991 contained errors in promoved the provided section of the provided section in the United States, a domestic designation is represented by the provided section in the United States, a domestic designation is represented by the provided section in the United States, a domestic designation is represented by the provided section in the United States, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states, a domestic designation is represented by the provided states and provided segment in the United States, a domestic designation is represented by the provided segment in the United States, a domestic designation is represented by the provided segment in the United States, a domestic designation is represented by the segment and segment in the United States, a domestic designation is represented by the proposal provided by the segment in the United States, a domestic designation is represented by the segment and segment in the United States, and in the United	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
ReeL/Frame 1696/0991 contained errors in pro- Superatival party numbers; namely 74/319,487 \$ 1,418,868 and omitted 1,185,309. Document re- Fecorded, to correct errors on related numbers.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  R. Trademark Application No.(s)  R. Trademark Application No.(s)  R. Trademark Registration	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Continue		
Additional name(s) & address(es)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/319, 487  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  75/319, 487  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Person Person Person on related numbers.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1, 185, 309 1, 413, 868  Additional numbers  Person Polication No.(s)  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Judith A. Dreyer  Internal Address:  Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser  Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza  Po Not Use THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Juni A. Degree  Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers  1, 185, 309 1, 413, 868 Additional numbers  Presser  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  75/319, 487  1, 185, 309 1, 413, 868  Additional numbers    Yes		
1,185,309 1,413,868  Additional numbers   Yes No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Judith A. Dreyer  Internal Address:   To tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	recorded to correct errors on related numbers.  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
Additional numbers    1,413,868     Yes   No     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Judith A. Dreyer   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	75/319,487	
Name:	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No
Internal Address:  Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser  Street Address:  400 Garden City Plaza  B. Deposit account number:  City: Garden City  State: NY ZIP: 11530  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The part A Dreyer  Name of Person Signing  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		· ·
Internal Address:  Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser  Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza  8. Deposit account number:  19–1013  City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  100 Not USE THIS SPACE  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Name: Judith A. Dreyer	7 Total fee (37 CFB 3.41): \$ 90.00
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza  8. Deposit account number:  19–1013  City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  100 Name of Person Signing  A DEGREE  Signature  Date	Internal Address:	
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza  8. Deposit account number:  19–1013  City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530  Do Not Use THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Juni A Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		☐ Enclosed
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Juni   A Degen   Date	Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Juni   A   Disyer   A   Disyer   Date	Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Junt A Disyer   Signature   Date   Dat		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Think A. Drayer 2/2/99  Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		aha Lo
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	9 Statement and signature	U Y.T C
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing / Signature / Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Laut a Drune 2/2/99
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Name of Person Signing	Signature
TKU <del>LEMA</del> KK	Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and TRADENIARK

REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0413

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1/94)	D-14-1998  EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Palent and Trademark Office  Palent and Trademark Office  Palent and Trademark Office  Palent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	00795525 ed original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	ECEVED Name: Equistar Chemicals, LP  B 2 3 1998 nternal Address:
	City: Houston Size (City: Houston )  Individual(s) citizenship   Conservation   Conservation   Corporation-State   Delaware   Delaware   Conservation   Conservation
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached Schedule A
Additional nun	nbers attached? x□ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stephen D. Murphy, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 615.00
Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 1153	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document.  Stephen D. Murphy  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Signature  Date  Date
The state of the s	

**REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0414** 

## SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	Trademark
391,698 410,809 611,277 715,595 718,049 764,486 783,813 795,817 796,090	FILMEX USI PETROTHENE MICROTHENE MICROTHENE PETROTHENE ULTRATHENE ULTRATHENE USI USI PETROTHENE XL VYNATHENE PUNCTILIOUS FILMEX PLEXAR SPECTRATECH ENATHENE VYNATHENE SIGNATURE POLYMERS COMPANY & Design PLEXAR & Design ACRYTHENE FLEXATHENE
Appln. No.	Trademark
74/730,925 74/319,487 75/319,488	AQUATHENE PETROTHENE SELECT PETROFIL

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MILLENNIUM PETROCHEMICALS, INC. (the "ASSIGNOR") is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Virginia and has a principal place of business at 11500 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR owns certain rights in and to certain registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, trade names, icons and logos and registrations, for the United States of America and other countries foreign thereto;

WHEREAS, EQUISTAR CHEMICALS, LP, is a limited partnership organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1221 McKinney Street, Houston, Texas 77010 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE");

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest which ASSIGNOR owns in and to all registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, trade names, icons and logos and registrations listed in the **O&P Trademark Schedule** (attached hereto and made a part hereof), of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Trademark Registrations in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), including the good will of the business associated therewith, and including any rights to sue or recover for the infringement or misappropriation thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as such rights would have been by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made.

The ASSIGNOR does further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Trademark Registrations in any and all countries;

And the undersigned do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks and the trademark offices of all other countries of the world to issue any and all Trademark Registrations which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest herein.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has hereunto executed this document on the day and year set forth below.

MILLENNIUM PETROCHEMICALS, INC.

Panala II. Tourn
Name: MOVALO II. 1997

State of Office of Movement was acknowledged before me the undersigned notary on this office of Movement was acknowledged before me the undersigned notary on this office of MILLENNIUM PETROCHEMICALS, INC., and on behalf thereof. Heishe is personally known to me, or produced as identification.

Notary: DEBORAH A JACOB

Name: Notary Public. State of Ohio

My Commission Expires: 2001

State of OHO

Notary Public. State of Ohio

County of Hameton

### **O&P** Trademark Schedule

to the

Master Intellectual Property Agreement

#### Index

Acrythene

Alcogas

Ansol

Aquathene

Ecothene

Enathene

Filmex

Flexathene

Microthene

Petrofil

Petrothene

Petrothene Select

Petrothene XL

Plexar

Plexar (& design)

Polypor

**Punctilious** 

Pyro

Signature Polymers (& design)

Solox (& design)

Spectratech

Spectrathene

The Chemistry to Compete

Ultrathene

USI

USI (logo)

Vynathene

November 19, 1997

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

## **Corrected Schedule A**

Reg. No.	Trademark
391,698	FILMEX
410,809	USI
611,277	PETROTHENE
715,595	MICROTHENE
718,049	PETROTHENE
764,486	ULTRATHENE
783,813	ULTRATHENE
795,817	USI
796,090	USI
823,834	PETROTHENE XL
856,276	VYNATHENE
1,001,381	PUNCTILIOUS
1,241,723	FILMEX
1,413,868	PLEXAR
1,488,965	SPECTRATECH
1,635,895	ENATHENE
1,659,315	VYNATHENE
1,735,479	SIGNATURE POLYMERS COMPANY &
	Design
1,773,969	PLEXAR & Design
1,907,794	ACRYTHENE
2,091,638	FLEXATHENE
Appln. No.	Trademark
74/730,925	AOUATHENE
75/319,487	PETROTHENE SELECT
75/319,488	PETROFIL



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 12, 1999

**PTAS** 

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER JUDITH A. DREYER 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY, NY 11530



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100968593

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTED COVER SHEET MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT AND THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL

RECORDED: 02/08/1999